explanation is not found satisfactory, the authority would expel him from the institution. 

9. For any Update regarding Admission to the Course after completion of Phase-2 Counselling, please visit 

University Website. 

10. The candidates who will be provisionally selected for B.U. Campus have to Pay Rs.3485/- (Rupees 

three thousand four hundred eighty-five only) as admission fees through online via Student 

Dashboard on and from 09.12.2025 to 10.12.2025. No communication in this regard will be 

entertained after the expiry of payment period. 

The candidates who will be provisionally selected for Government Centre of Legal Education